UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

IN RE: AMERI-DREAM REALTY, LLC

CASE NO: 15-10110-GS

DECLARATION OF MAILING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Chapter: 7

ECF Docket Reference No. 309

On 4/21/2020, I did cause a copy of the following documents, described below,

Application for Compensation ECF Docket Reference No. 309

Proposed Order 309-1

Declaration Of: Trustee Shelley D. Krohn 310

Declaration Of: Paul M. Healey 311

Invoice 311-1

Notice of Hearing 312

to be served for delivery by the United States Postal Service, via First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, with sufficient postage thereon to the parties listed on the mailing matrix exhibit, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated as if fully set forth herein.

I caused these documents to be served by utilizing the services of BK Attorney Services, LLC d/b/a certificateofservice.com, an Approved Bankruptcy Notice Provider authorized by the United States Courts Administrative Office, pursuant to Fed.R. Bankr.P. 9001(9) and 2002(g)(4). A copy of the declaration of service is attached hereto and incorporated as if fully set forth herein.

Parties who are participants in the Courts Electronic Noticing System ("NEF"), if any, were denoted as having been served electronically with the documents described herein per the ECF/PACER system.

DATED: 4/21/2020

/s/ Bradley G. Sims, Esq.
Bradley G. Sims, Esq. 11713
HOUMAND LAW FIRM, LTD.
9205 West Russell Road, Building 3, Suite 240
Las Vegas, NV 89148
702 720 3370

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

IN RE: AMERI-DREAM REALTY, LLC

CASE NO: 15-10110-GS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DECLARATION OF MAILING

Chapter: 7

ECF Docket Reference No. 309

On 4/21/2020, a copy of the following documents, described below,

Application for Compensation ECF Docket Reference No. 309

Proposed Order 309-1

Declaration Of: Trustee Shelley D. Krohn 310

Declaration Of: Paul M. Healey 311

Invoice 311-1

Notice of Hearing 312

were deposited for delivery by the United States Postal Service, via First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, with sufficient postage thereon to the parties listed on the mailing matrix exhibit, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated as if fully set forth herein.

The undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that I have served the above referenced document (s) on the mailing list attached hereto in the manner shown and prepared the Declaration of Certificate of Service and that it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

DATED: 4/21/2020

Jay S. Jump

BK Attorney Services, LLC d/b/a certificateofservice.com, for Bradley G. Sims, Esq. HOUMAND LAW FIRM, LTD.

9205 West Russell Road, Building 3, Suite 240

Las Vegas, NV 89148

PARTIES DESIGNATED CASEAL DIVERS OF SERVED 316-1898 ENTERPORT AND DESIGNATED AS "CM/ECF E-SERVICE" RECEIVED ELECTRONIC NOTICE THROUGH THE CM/ECF SYSTEM

OFFICE OF UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 300 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH SUITE 4300 LAS VEGAS NV 89101 DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT TRAINING & REHAB
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION
500 EAST THIRD STREET
CARSON CITY NV 89713

IG & INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P.O. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION ATTN: BANKRUPTCY SECTION 555 E. WASHINGTON AVE. #1300 LAS VEGAS NV 89101

CLARK COUNTY ASSESSOR C/O BANKRUPTCY CLERK 500 S GRAND CENTRAL PKWY BOX 551401 LAS VEGAS NV 89155-1401